Based on the detailed calculations as set forth in Annex-11 of the DGAP Report, the DGAP 

determined that the total amount of profiteering on all goods impacted by the GST rate reduction 

from 18% to 12% w.e.f. 15.11.2017, supplied by the Respondent during the period 15.11.2017 to 

31.12.2018, comes to Rs. 90,90,310/- (Rupees Ninety Lakh Ninety Thousand Three Hundred and 

Ten Only).  

9. The state-wise or union territory-wise break-up of the profiteered amount was as follows: 

State-wise Break-up of Profiteered Amount 

Table-B 

S. No. State Code State  
Profiteered 

Amount (in Rs.)          

1 10 BIHAR 1063.80 

2 11 SIKKIM 186.76